ALL CONTESTS

MANITOWOC COUNTY
2023 Spring Election

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

24,580
Janet C, Protasiewicz received 10,572
Daniel Kelly received 13,938
SCATTERING received 70

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

MANITOWOC COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

BRANCH 3
18,905
Robert Dewane received 18,762
SCATTERING received 143

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

MANITOWOC COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

BRANCH 4
18,136
Anthony A. Lambrecht received 18,017
SCATTERING received 119

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

State of Wisconsin Conditions of Release Before

Conviction Referendum - Question 1

23,475
YES received 16,537
NO received 6,938

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

State of Wisconsin Cash Bail Before Conviction
Referendum - Question 2

23,639
YES received 17,196
NO received 6,443

The total number of votes cast for the

was

of which

State of Wisconsin Welfare Benefits Referendum -

Question 3
24,053
YES received 21,153
NO received 2,900

Certification of the Board of Canvassers

Report Generated - 4/10/2023 10:58:28 AM
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We, the undersigned, certify that we are the members of the Board of Canvassers for
MANITOWOC County.

We cerlify that the attached tabular statement of Votes Cast and Summary Statement of
the Board of Canvassers, canvassed and prepared by us, are correct and true as
compiled from the original returns made to the MANITOWOC County Clerk.

; "
BOARD OF CANVASSERS

{Date) Monday, April 10, 2023
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MANITOWOC COUNTY

APRIL 4. 2023
GENERAL

COUNTY
TOTAL

T
CATO
1-3

TALLY SHEET

T
CENTER

T
CCOP
|

T
EATON

PAGE 1- 1

T

T

MRAPID MPLGRY

1-4

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JANET C. PROTASIEWICZ
DANTEL KELLY
SCATTERING

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #3
ROBERT DEWANE
SCATTERING

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #4
ANTHONY A. LAMBRECHT
SCATTERING

STATE REF QUESTION 1
STATE REF QUESTICN 1
STATE REF QUESTION 2
STATE REF QUESTION 2
STATE REF GUESTION 3
STATE REF QUESTION 3

YES
NO
YES
NG
YES
NO

16537
6938
17196
6443
21153
2900

39
149
407
147
506

57

169
68
179
63
222
24

295
149
330
118
402

48

223
90
234
81
296
26

T T T T T
FRANKL GIBSON KOSSUT LIBERT MTWC
1-3 1.2 1-3 1.2 1.2
137 179 241 143 162
296 323 434 349 257
0 1 3 4 0
339 395 532 379 321
0 3 3 1 2
334 382 513 357 306
1 3 3 1 2
299 325 441 345 284
109 158 198 123 118
318 343 481 343 297
9 136 169 130 110
380 446 596 435 378
35 52 62 40 35

632
258
665
227
821

93

172
78
190
66
23
22
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MANITOWOC COUNTY

T T T T T T T v v v ¥ v

APRIL 4, 2023 MEEME  MISHIC NEWTON ROCKLA SCHLES TWOCRK TWORIV CLEVEL FR CRK KELLNE MARIBE MISHIC
GENERAL 1.2 1.2 -3 1.2 1.2 1-3 1.2 1.2
JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT

JANET €. PROTASIEWICZ 201 117 236 82 295 63 239 204 73 45 K] 160

DANIEL KELLY 393 260 608 241 520 114 388 286 116 50 50 242

SCATTERING 1 1 5 3 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 1
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #3

ROBERT DEWANE 449 296 633 254 611 146 464 324 144 84 78 32

SCATTERING 1 0 5 1 0 1 0 3 i} 0 0 1
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #4

ANTHONY A. LAMBRECHT 432 289 606 254 598 139 434 318 137 83 76 3\

SCATTERING 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

STATE REF QUESTION 1 YES 304 291 596 212 552 117 450 314 116 57 62 280
STATE REF QUESTION 1  NO 166 80 213 94 232 54 139 143 68 32 23 113
STATE REF QUESTION 2 YES 401 297 609 239 577 120 458 329 136 65 70 2R
STATE REF QUESTION 2 NO 162 70 205 70 208 51 131 136 48 26 16 117
STATE REF QUESTION 3 YES 529 339 72 297 711 149 543 399 172 90 76 362
STATE REF QUESTION 3 NO 51 31 62 19 94 22 64 75 13 9 12 39
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MANITOWOC COUNTY

APRIL 4, 2023
GENERAL

TALLY SHEET

C
MTW
1.2

C

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT
JANET C. PROTASIEWICZ
DANIEL KELLY
SCATTERING

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #3
ROBERT DEWANE
SCATTERING

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #4
ANTHONY A. LAMBRECHT
SCATTERING

STATE REF QUESTION 1
STATE REF QUESTION 1
STATE REF QUESTION 2
STATE REF QUESTION 2
STATE REF QUESTION 3
STATE REF QUESTION 3

YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO

v v v v C
REEDSV ST NAZ VALDER WHITEL KIEL
1.2 1-6
126 67 103 93 531
192 127 215 156 677
1 0 i} 1 4
256 167 277 223 977
1 0 i i 12
250 163 272 208 972
0 0 0 1 1l
223 123 215 187 805
84 63 95 6l 353
224 119 227 194 851
83 67 85 57 325
280 174 297 237 1026
30 15 20 17 165

562
250
579
240
692
132

679
284
679
290
843
i3

537
266
546
263
622
197

249
142
258
135
321

76

538
253
578
224
719
101

719
298
736
271
902
138

440
185
449
181
583

89
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MANITOWOC COUNTY

C c c C C
APRIL 4. 2023 MIWC  MTWC  MTWC TR TR
GENERAL 15,16 17,18, 19,20 1-5 6-8
21,22

JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT

JANET C. PROTASIEWICZ 585 423 668 1030 444

DANIEL KELLY 517 402 774 965 441

SCATTERING 3 2 2 1 ]
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #3

ROBERT DEWANE 852 654 1118 1434 667

SCATTERING 7 3 7 17 7
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE BRANCH #4

ANTHONY A. LAMBRECHT 811 618 1075 1347 628

SCATTERING 7 2 6 14 8

STATE REF GUESTICN 1 YES 752 558 1009 1347 572
STATE REF QUESTION 1  NO 309 245 352 559 284
STATE REF QUESTION 2 YES 752 572 1038 1417 610
STATE REF QUESTION 2 NO 308 232 341 505 258
STATE REF QUESTION 3 YES 936 699 1265 1696 732
STATE REF QUESTION 3 NO 144 114 140 263 143



4/10/23 10:46:39 ELO41R
MANITOWOC COUNTY
APRIL 4, 2023
GENERAL ELECTION VOTING STATUS STATEMENT

ELIG VOTES PERCENT

VOTES CAST CAST
T CATO - Wi-3 1285 589 46%
T CENTERVILLE 500 256 51%
T COOPERSTOWN - W1.2 1040 470 45%
T EATON 662 330 50%
T FRANKLIN - Wi-3 1000 436 44%
T GIBSON - W1.2 1041 511 49%
T KOSSUTH - W1-3 1643 691 42%
T LIBERTY - W1,2 1011 501 50%
T MANITOWOC - W1.2 896 424 47%
T MTWC RAPIDS - W1-4 1752 952 54%
T MAPLE GROVE 594 272 46%
T MEEME - W1.2 1141 601 53%
T MISHICOT - W1.2 1045 378 36%
T NEWTON - W1-3 1768 859 49%
T ROCKLAND - W1.2 773 327 42%
T SCHLESWIG - W1.2 1570 828 53%
T TWO CREEKS 317 178 563
T TWO RIVERS - W1-3 1408 635 45%
V CLEVELAND - W 1.2 1204 495 41%
V FRANCIS CREEK 522 190 362
¥ KELLNERSVILLE 258 102 40%
V MARIBEL 268 90 243
V MISHICOT - Wi1.2 1130 409 36%
V REEDSVILLE - Wl1.2 883 324 KT
¥ ST NAZIANZ 558 198 35%
¥ VALDERS 729 323 44%
V WHITELAW 575 258 45%
C KIEL - W1-6 2575 1229 48%
C MTWC - W1.2 2750 848 3%
C MTWC - W3.4 2147 597 36%
C MTWC - WS5.6 2753 853 31%
C MTWC - W7.8 2759 407 15%
C MTWC - W9,10 2768 841 30%
€ MTWC - W11.12 2757 1084 39%
€ MTWC - W13.14.23 2760 659 24%
C MTWC - W15,16 2756 1114 40%
C-MTWC - W17,18.21.22 2764 835 30%
C MWC - W19.20 2756 1466 53%
CTR - Wi-5 5869 2021 34%
C TR - W6-8 3211 505 28%
TOTALS 64798 24886 38%

NUMBER OF REPORTING UNITS 40

NUMBER OF UNITS REPORTED 40
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MANT TOWOC COUNTY
APRIL 4, 2023

GENERAL ELECTION PRECINCTS-REPORTING

ASSEMBLY DIST 2, SENATE DIST 1

T COOPERSTOWN - W1.2
T GIBSON - W1,2

T MISHICOT - W1.2

T TWO CREEKS

T TWO RIVERS - W1-3
¥ MARIBEL

¥ MISHICOT - W1.2
CTR - Wl-5

C TR - W6-8

9 OF 9
REPORTING UNITS HAVE REPORTED

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ASSEMBLY DIST 3. SENATE DIST 1

T MAPLE GROVE

1 OF 1
REPORTING UNITS HAVE REPORTED

YES
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MANTTOWOC COUNTY
APRIL 4. 2023

GENERAL ELECTION PRECINCTS-REPORTING

ASSEMBLY DIST 25, SENATE DIST 9

T CATO - W1-3

T CENTERVILLE

T EATON

T FRANKLIN - W1-3
T KOSSUTH - W1-3

T LIBERTY - W1.2

T MANITOWOC - W1.2
T MTWC RAPIDS - W1-4
T NEWTON - W1-3

T ROCKLAND - W1.2

¥ CLEVELAND - W 1,2
V FRANCIS CREEK

V KELLNERSYILLE

V REEDSVILLE - 1.2
V ST NAZIANZ

V VALDERS

V WHITELAW

C MTWC - W1.2

C MTWC - W3.4

C MTWC - W5.6

C MTWC - W7.8

C MTWC - W9.10

C MIWC - Wl1l,12

C MTWC - W13.14,23
C MTWC - W15.16
C-MTWC - W17,18.21.22
C MTWC - W19.20

27 OF 27
REPORTING UNITS HAVE REPORTED

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ASSEMBLY DIST 27, SENATE DIST 9

T MEEME - W1.2
T SCHLESWIG - Wl.2
C KIEL - W1-6

30F 3

REPORTING UNITS HAVE REPORTED

YES
YES
YES
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MANITCWOC COUNTY
APRIL 4. 2023

GENERAL ELECTION PRECINCTS-REPORTING

ASSEMBLY DIST 99, SENATE DIST 99



